

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

RECORD No. 110767

GREGORY JOSEPH GAGNON,

Appellant,

v.

**TRAVIS BURNS,
JAMES NEWSOME and
CHRISTINE NEWSOME,**

Appellees.

=====

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

=====

Avery T. Waterman, Jr., Esq., VSB 27118
Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein, LC
12350 Jefferson Avenue, Suite 300
Newport News, Virginia 23602
Telephone (757)223-4567
Facsimile (757)223-4499
AWaterman@pwhd.com
Counsel for Appellant

=====

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
NATURE OF CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
AUTHORITIES AND ARGUMENT.....	4
I. RESPONSIBILITY OF NEGLIGENT TORTFEASOR (BURNS) FOR INTENTIONAL TORTFEASOR AND FOR NEGLIGENT TORTFEASOR.....	4
II. RESPONSIBILITY OF INTENTIONAL TORTFEASOR (JAMES NEWSOME) FOR NEGLIGENT TORTFEASORS.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Burns v. Gagnon, 2012 Va. LEXIS 93, __ SE.2d __ (Apr. 20, 2012)..*passim*

J... v. Victory Tabernacle Baptist Church, 236 Va. 206,
372 SE.2d 391 (1988).....5

Taboada v. Daly Seven, Inc., 273 Va. 269, 641 SE.2d 68 (2007).....5
